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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:50:58PM

Assembly District 44

 17,584 PUBLIC COUNTER

 55 EMERGENCY

 499 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 268 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 1,470 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  19,876 

(268)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  19,608 

 12,962 STEVEN Z. MOSTOFSKY (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,930 STEVEN Z. MOSTOFSKY (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ADAM TEBEF (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN FRIED (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES TILLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONINE LILY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAWN DOLELKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOR HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD SHAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERJK KOSZSSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 J. EAGER HOOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN W. CARROLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA BARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN GOULD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY KRAVEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN LUTHER KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONIQUE THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH PERFETTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT KRAWCT (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI ROTBLAT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,926 

Unrecorded  4,682 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:50:58PM

Assembly District 46

 16,476 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 EMERGENCY

 532 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 117 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 1,268 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,394 

(117)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,277 

 9,208 STEVEN Z. MOSTOFSKY (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,926 STEVEN Z. MOSTOFSKY (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ALAN AJA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEXIS A. ASCHER (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL LYNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAV SOLO (WRITE-IN)

 3 JAY BRAIMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN BIEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY COSTIIOTTA (WRITE-IN)

 4 KEVIN BARNETT (WRITE-IN)

 3 LEO LYKOUREZOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA GALALIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 LOUIS ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROY ANTOUN (WRITE-IN)

 12 THERESA M. CICCOTTO (WRITE-IN)

 18 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,187 

Unrecorded  6,090 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:50:58PM

Assembly District 47

 12,722 PUBLIC COUNTER

 8 EMERGENCY

 486 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 97 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 1,214 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,527 

(97)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,430 

 7,537 STEVEN Z. MOSTOFSKY (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,786 STEVEN Z. MOSTOFSKY (CONSERVATIVE)

 3 ANTONIETTA FUCCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARJUN JANAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVID CTOROVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA MILLHEIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN EVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LATOL TUTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN WILCOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY POLLAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIA GUINNESS (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 URSULA GANGENI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,352 

Unrecorded  5,078 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:50:58PM

Assembly District 48

 16,473 PUBLIC COUNTER

 32 EMERGENCY

 287 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 552 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 910 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,254 

(552)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,702 

 9,075 STEVEN Z. MOSTOFSKY (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,734 STEVEN Z. MOSTOFSKY (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 BARBARA STREISAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENZION WISLCKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN NASEROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIN TORAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY EDELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA GLORIOSOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDEL EICKESTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE HOROWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHF GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOTT SLOMVICS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN LEWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PINCHAS RINGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAYA MARCUS (WRITE-IN)

 2 SOLOMON SABEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFANO DIOMEDE (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,837 

Unrecorded  4,865 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:50:58PM

Assembly District 49

 15,514 PUBLIC COUNTER

 4 EMERGENCY

 395 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 104 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 1,551 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,568 

(104)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,464 

 9,714 STEVEN Z. MOSTOFSKY (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,114 STEVEN Z. MOSTOFSKY (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ALBERT TIMOFEYER (WRITE-IN)

 2 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALMAN BEGUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS A. CARBONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH L. CARBONE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES VILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA GIORDANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY CORSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. MAZZEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER OKON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEMP HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN A. HARDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN GIORDANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA M. CICCOTTO (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VULLNET VELIV (WRITE-IN)

 1 YADIRA ELENA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,859 

Unrecorded  5,605 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:50:58PM

Assembly District 51

 18,229 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 EMERGENCY

 371 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 143 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 2,257 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  21,001 

(143)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  20,858 

 14,556 STEVEN Z. MOSTOFSKY (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,151 STEVEN Z. MOSTOFSKY (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ANN VISCVSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 AOIFE PETITGARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB HOWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES FAKELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVIOL MCREYNOLDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD CATZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 EMMANUEL KANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 F. CAT FITEGAROLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN G. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY BOYRDEAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH PADUANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE ROCKWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE KNOPE (WRITE-IN)

 2 LOUIS CK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALREAD FARRELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY ELLEN ERICKSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 RACHEL SILKWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN KOURSELIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE NAVARRERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZCHOK FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,749 

Unrecorded  5,109 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:50:58PM

Assembly District 52

 650 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 29 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 2 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 103 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  784 

(2)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  782 

 598 STEVEN Z. MOSTOFSKY (DEMOCRATIC)

 21 STEVEN Z. MOSTOFSKY (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  620 

Unrecorded  162 

Assembly District 64

 8,419 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 240 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 69 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 560 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,288 

(69)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,219 

 5,169 STEVEN Z. MOSTOFSKY (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,441 STEVEN Z. MOSTOFSKY (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ABE VIGODA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBOILAOIN J. CALHOUN (WRITE-IN)

 2 BOB SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAY FISCHER (WRITE-IN)

 2 DOUGLAS DIKIJIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 INGRID HOWELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 LARA J. GENOVESI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUTSONG BURNS (WRITE-IN)

 3 RACHEL D. GOLD (WRITE-IN)

 2 RIA YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 2 RONALD REAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH BLUNTZ COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVE HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA M. CICCOTTO (WRITE-IN)

 2 TODD BRIDGES (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,646 

Unrecorded  2,573 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:50:58PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings) - Kings County

 106,067 PUBLIC COUNTER

 101 EMERGENCY

 2,839 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 1,352 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 9,333 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  119,692 

(1,352)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  118,340 

 68,819 STEVEN Z. MOSTOFSKY (DEMOCRATIC)

 15,103 STEVEN Z. MOSTOFSKY (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ABE VIGODA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM TEBEF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN AJA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT TIMOFEYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBOILAOIN J. CALHOUN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEXIS A. ASCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN VISCVSI (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANTONIETTA FUCCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AOIFE PETITGARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARJUN JANAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA STREISAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN FRIED (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENZION WISLCKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL LYNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB HOWE (WRITE-IN)

 2 BOB SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN NASEROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALMAN BEGUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES FAKELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES TILLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONINE LILY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAY FISCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVIOL MCREYNOLDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAWN DOLELKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS A. CARBONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVID CTOROVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIN TORAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOR HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 2 DOUGLAS DIKIJIAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:50:58PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings) - Kings County

 1 EDWARD CATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD SHAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH L. CARBONE (WRITE-IN)

 2 EMMANUEL KANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERJK KOSZSSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 F. CAT FITEGAROLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA MILLHEIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAV SOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN G. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 INGRID HOWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 J. EAGER HOOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES VILLA (WRITE-IN)

 3 JAY BRAIMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY EDELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY BOYRDEAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA GIORDANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN EVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN W. CARROLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH PADUANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA BARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN BIEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN GOULD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY COSTIIOTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY KRAVEN (WRITE-IN)

 4 KEVIN BARNETT (WRITE-IN)

 2 LARA J. GENOVESI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LATOL TUTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE ROCKWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 3 LEO LYKOUREZOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE KNOPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA GLORIOSOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA GALALIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 LOUIS CK (WRITE-IN)

 2 LOUIS ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALREAD FARRELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN LUTHER KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY CORSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY ELLEN ERICKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN WILCOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDEL EICKESTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. MAZZEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONIQUE THOMAS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:50:58PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings) - Kings County

 1 MOSHE HOROWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHF GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOTT SLOMVICS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUTSONG BURNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN LEWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PINCHAS RINGEL (WRITE-IN)

 3 RACHEL D. GOLD (WRITE-IN)

 2 RACHEL SILKWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH PERFETTO (WRITE-IN)

 2 RIA YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER OKON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 2 RONALD REAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROY ANTOUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY POLLAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH BLUNTZ COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT KRAWCT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAYA MARCUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEMP HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 2 SOLOMON SABEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFANO DIOMEDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN A. HARDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN GIORDANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN KOURSELIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVE HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 14 THERESA M. CICCOTTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIA GUINNESS (WRITE-IN)

 2 TODD BRIDGES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 96 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 URSULA GANGENI (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE NAVARRERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VULLNET VELIV (WRITE-IN)

 1 YADIRA ELENA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZCHOK FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI ROTBLAT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  84,176 

Unrecorded  34,164 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:50:58PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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